
Subject: 

S. No. Roll No. 

1 

Whereas, the J&K Services Selection Board, vide No. JKSSB-PLAN/25/2022-03 
dated 21.02.2023, notified the Final Selection List for the post of Junior Assistant/Cashier 
Clerk/Store Attendant/Cadrex Clerk/Computer-cum-Junior Assistant/Welfare Organizer; and 

2 

3 

Whereas, among others, the recommendations of following 15 candidates were 
kept withheld on account of deficiencies as indicated against, with the advice to submit the 
requisite documents/certificates within a period of one month: 

5 

6 

7 

9 

8 

10 

11 

12 

4004970 

4006747 

5001562 

4002362 

S005562 

5001466 

4003859 

4003342 

4002251 

4000140 

4007100 

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 
JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD 

CPO Chowk, Panjtirthi, Jammu/ Zamzam Complex Rambagh, Srinagar 
(www.ikssb.nic.in) 

5003884 

Final Selection List of candidates for the post of Junior Assistant/Cashier 
Clerk/Store Attendant/ Cadrex Clerk/ Computer-cum-Junior 

thereof. 

Candidate's 
Name 

ROSHAN KUMAR 

TALIB HUSSAIN 

GH MOHI UD DIN 
BHAT 

KR ARZO0 

SIRAJ UL AMIN 

FEROZ AHMAD MIR 

PAYAL 

NEELAM SINGH 

KARAN SINGH 

ADARSH RAINA 

NOTIFICATION 

VIKAS SHARMA 

NASREENA SULTAN 

Father's Name 

PREM NATH 

MUBARAK ALI SHEIKH 

GH NABI BHAT 

VIJAY KUMAR 

MOHAMAD AMIN 
MIR 

WALI MOHAMAD 
MIR 

RAMESH KUMAR 

LT. SH. SAWAL SINGH 

KULDEEP SINGH 

DEVA KARAN 

SURINDER KUMAR 

MOHAMMAD SULTAN 
KUMAR 

Selection 
Category 

SC 

EWS 

OM/ESM 

SC 

OM 

OM 

ALC/IB 

EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

OSC/HCL 

Reason for Recommendation Withheld 

RECOMMENDATION SUBJECT 
TO PRODUCTION OF CATEGORY CERTIFHCATE AS PER 
THE PRESCRIBED FORMAT 

WITHHELD 

RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD sUBJECT TO 
PRODUCTION OF EWS CERTIFICATE AS 

RECOMMENDATION WITHELD SUBJECT 

CERTIFICATE 

RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO 
PRODUCTION OF CATEGORY CERTIFICATE AS PER 
THE PRESCRIBED FORMAT AND COMPUTER 

RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT 
PRODUCTION OF VALID COMPUTER CERTIFICATE 

RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT 
PRODUCTION OF VALID CATEGORY CERTIFICATE 

TO 

RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO 

RECOMMENDATION 

TO 

RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO 
PRODUCTION OF EWS CERTIFICATE AS PER 
PRESCRIBED FORMAT. 

TO 

WITHHELD sUBJECT 
TO PRODUCTION OF EWS CERTIFICATE AS 

RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO 
PRODUCTION OF CATEGORY CERTIFICATE AS PER 

WITHHELD 

RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO 
PRODUCTION OF VALID EWS CERTIFICATE AS PER 
PRESCRIBED FORMAT. 

RECOMMENDATION SUBJECT TO 
PRODUCTION OF DISABILITY CERTIFICATE AS PER 
THE PRESCRIBED FORMAT. 

Assistant/Welfare Organizer- Cancellation of withheld recommendation 

PER PRESCRIBED FORMAT 

PRODUCTION OF ALL RELEVANT DOCUMENTS 

PRODUCTION OF VALID cOMPUTER CERTIFICATE 

PER PRESCRIBED FORMAT. 

THE PRESCRIBED FORMAT. 



13 

1, 

14 

15 

Copy to: 

3 

5002932 

4000521 

4004437 

7. 

8 

MIR MUDASIR 

9. 

AMIT SURI 

RAKESH KUMAR 

No. JKSSB-PLAN/25/2022-03-Part-I (E-7239121) 

GULAM MOHAMMAD 
MIR 

OM PARKASH SURI 

SOBHA RAM 

OM/HC 

PSP 

OM/RBA/ 
ESM 

Whereas, these cases were placed in 287th Board Meeting held on 25.10.2024, 

and as per the decision of the Board, a Final Notice was served to these 15 candidates vide No. 

JKSSB-PLAN/25/2022-03-Part-I dated 26.11.2024, with the advice to submit their requisite 
documents/ certificates within a period of Twenty-one (21) days positively from the date of 
issuance of Final Notice, 

RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO 

PRODUCTION OF DISABILITY CERTIFICATE AS PER 
THE PRESCRIBED FORMAT. 

Whereas, none of them have produced the requisite document/ certificate and 

were subsequently, placed before the Board in its 297h Board Meeting held on 10.02.2025, 
wherein the Board decided to cancel their withheld recommendation. 

Now, therefore, in view of the above decision, the withheld 

recommendations of the above 15 candidates in the Final Selection List notified vide No. 
JKSSB-PLAN/25/2022-03 dated 21.02.2023, for the post of Junior Assistant/Cashier Clerk/Store 
Atendant/Cadrex Clerk/Computer-cum-Junior Assistant/Welfare Organizer, are hereby 
cancelled ab-initio. 

RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD 

RECOMMENDATION 

12. Record File. 

WITHHELD 
CERTAIN CLARIFICATION. 

11. I/C Website, JKSSB. 

SUBJECT 

SUBJECT 

Principal Secretary Home Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K for information. 

P.A to Chairperson, J&K Services Selection Board. 

2. Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Higher Education Department, Civil Secretariat, 
J&K for information. 

TO 

4 Principal Secretary Agriculture Production Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K for information. 

TO 

Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Jal Shakti Department, Civil Secretariat, J8K for 
information. 

J&K Services Selection Board 

5. Secretary to the Government, Law, Justice & PA Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K for information. 

(Atui Kumar) JKAS 
Secretary, 

6. Secretary to the Government, Public Works (R&B) Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K for information. 

10, Statistical Division, JKSSB, for infornation and compilation of record. 

Dated: 03.03.2025 

Secretary to the Government, Revenue Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K for information. 
Secretary to the Government, Labour & Employment Department, Civil Secretariat, J8K for 
information.: 

PRODUCTION OF DEGREE CERTIFICATE. 
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