GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD

CPO Chowk, Panjtirthi, Jammu/ Zamzam Complex Rambagh, Srinagar (www.jkssb.nic.in)

Subject:

Final Selection List of candidates for the post of Junior Assistant/Cashier Clerk/Store Attendant/Cadrex Clerk/ Computer-cum-Junior Assistant/Welfare Organizer- Cancellation of withheld recommendation thereof.

NOTIFICATION

Whereas, the J&K Services Selection Board, vide No. JKSSB-PLAN/25/2022-03 dated 21.02.2023, notified the Final Selection List for the post of Junior Assistant/Cashier Clerk/Store Attendant/Cadrex Clerk/Computer-cum-Junior Assistant/Welfare Organizer; and

Whereas, among others, the recommendations of following **15 candidates** were kept withheld on account of deficiencies as indicated against, with the advice to submit the requisite documents/certificates within a period of one month:

S. No.	Roll No.	Candidate's Name	Father's Name	Selection Category	Reason for Recommendation Withheld
1	4004970	ROSHAN KUMAR	PREM NATH	· sc	RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO PRODUCTION OF CATEGORY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE PRESCRIBED FORMAT
2	4006747	TALIB HUSSAIN	MUBARAK ALI SHEIKH	EWS	RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO PRODUCTION OF EWS CERTIFICATE AS PER PRESCRIBED FORMAT
3	5001562	GH MOHI UD DIN BHAT	GH NABI BHAT	OM/ESM	RECOMMENDATION WITHELD SUBJECT TO PRODUCTION OF ALL RELEVANT DOCUMENTS
4	4002362	KR ARZOO	VIJAY KUMAR	sc	RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO PRODUCTION OF CATEGORY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE PRESCRIBED FORMAT AND COMPUTER CERTIFICATE
5	5005562	SIRAJ UL AMIN	MOHAMAD AMIN MIR	ОМ	RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO PRODUCTION OF VALID COMPUTER CERTIFICATE
6	5001466	FEROZ AHMAD MIR	WALI MOHAMAD MIR	ом	RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO PRODUCTION OF VALID COMPUTER CERTIFICATE
7	4003859	PAYAL	RAMESH KUMAR	ALC/IB	RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO PRODUCTION OF VALID CATEGORY CERTIFICATE
8	4003342	NEELAM SINGH	LT. SH. SAWAL SINGH	EWS	RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO PRODUCTION OF EWS CERTIFICATE AS PER PRESCRIBED FORMAT.
9	4002251	KARAN SINGH	KULDEEP SINGH	EWS	RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO PRODUCTION OF EWS CERTIFICATE AS PER PRESCRIBED FORMAT.
10	4000140	ADARSH RAINA	DEVA KARAN	EWS	RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO PRODUCTION OF CATEGORY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE PRESCRIBED FORMAT.
11	4007100	VIKAS SHARMA	SURINDER KUMAR	EWS	RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO PRODUCTION OF VALID EWS CERTIFICATE AS PER PRESCRIBED FORMAT.
12	5003884	NASREENA SULTAN	MOHAMMAD SULTAN KUMAR	OSC/HCL	RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO PRODUCTION OF DISABILITY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE PRESCRIBED FORMAT.

of of

M

The state of the same of the same of the

13	5002932	MIR MUDASIR	GULAM MOHAMMAD MIR	OM/HCV	RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO PRODUCTION OF DISABILITY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE PRESCRIBED FORMAT.
14	4000521	AMIT SURI	OM PARKASH SURI	PSP	RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO PRODUCTION OF DEGREE CERTIFICATE.
15	4004437	RAKESH KUMAR	SOBHA RAM	OM/RBA/ ESM	RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO CERTAIN CLARIFICATION.

Whereas, these cases were placed in 287th Board Meeting held on 25.10.2024, and as per the decision of the Board, a Final Notice was served to these **15 candidates** vide No. JKSSB-PLAN/25/2022-03-Part-I dated 26.11.2024, with the advice to submit their requisite documents/ certificates within a period of Twenty-one (21) days positively from the date of issuance of Final Notice.

Whereas, none of them have produced the requisite document/ certificate and were subsequently, placed before the Board in its 297th Board Meeting held on 10.02.2025, wherein the Board decided to cancel their withheld recommendation.

Now, therefore, in view of the above decision, the withheld recommendations of the above <u>15 candidates</u> in the Final Selection List notified vide No. JKSSB-PLAN/25/2022-03 dated 21.02.2023, for the post of Junior Assistant/Cashier Clerk/Store Attendant/Cadrex Clerk/Computer-cum-Junior Assistant/Welfare Organizer, are hereby cancelled *ab-initio*.

(Atul Kumar) JKAS

Dated: **03**.03.2025

Secretary,

J&K Services Selection Board

No. JKSSB-PLAN/25/2022-03-Part-I (E-7239121)

Copy to:

1. Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Jal Shakti Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K for information.

- 2. Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Higher Education Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K for information.
- 3. Principal Secretary Home Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K for information.
- 4. Principal Secretary Agriculture Production Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K for information.
- 5. Secretary to the Government, Law, Justice & PA Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K for information.
- 6. Secretary to the Government, Public Works (R&B) Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K for information.
- 7. Secretary to the Government, Revenue Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K for information.
- 8. Secretary to the Government, Labour & Employment Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K for information.
- 9. P.A to Chairperson, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 10. Statistical Division, JKSSB, for information and compilation of record.
- 11. I/C Website, JKSSB.
- 12. Record File.